45
C.93
MKP Series
ALUMINIUM CASE CAPACITORS
P.F.C. and FILTER APPLICATIONS
SAFETY DEVICE (FPU
Reference standards  :
IEC 60831-1, IEC 60831-2

Between live parts
Between live parts and case
≥ 5 mm
≥ 6 mm
Vibration test: IEC 68-2-6
Safety: Overpressure safety device
TECHNICAL  DATA
46
C.93
MKP Series
ALUMINIUM CASE CAPACITORS
P.F.C. and FILTER APPLICATIONS
SAFETY DEVICE (FPU)
Code C Un URMS IRMS IPKR Case Style
  µF Vdc Vac A A D H P
C930ZG35500ZA0X 50 400 320 4.5 1250 60 98 18.8 1
C930ZG35700ZA0X 70 400 320 9.1 1750 60 98 18.8 1
C930ZG36100ZA0X 100 400 320 13.0 2500 60 133 18.8 1
C931ZG35100ZA0X 10 600 415 1.7 250 40 78 13.4 1
C931ZG35300ZA0X 30 600 415 5.0 750 60 98 18.8 1
C931ZG35470ZA0X 47 600 415 8.5 1250 60 98 18.8 1
C931ZG35600ZA0X 60 600 415 10.1 1500 60 133 18.8 1
C931ZG35830ZA0X 83 600 415 13.5 2000 60 133 15.0 2
C931ZG36100ZA0X 100 600 415 16.9 2500 75 150 15.0 2
URMS
Vac
Test Voltage
Vac (2s)